Trimec large capacity flowmeters are suited for receipt verification, loading, un-loading & distribution
management at petroleum depots, mine sites, marine & aviation facilities. Common transfer applications
involve fuels, oils, solvents, alcohols along with the blending of bio & ethanol fuels either pumped or gravity
fed. The meters are compact & light weight in construction, important benefits when used in mobile
installations or within confined spaces.
Features / Benefits
• High accuracy & repeatability, direct reading flowmeter

350 microns (40 mesh)
Model Coding
DSMG – 1803
Unit 2, The Old Grain Store, Ditchling Common Industrial Estate, Ditchling, East Sussex, BN6 8SG, United Kingdom
Tel: 01444 248777, Fax: 01444 243750, sales@trimec-europe.com
M et er  size
M G0 8 0 35 - 750 l/min 10 - 200 US gal/min
M G0 8 0 E  80mm  (3" ) Extended f low 50 - 1000 l/min 13 - 260 US gl/min
M G10 0 75 - 1500 l/min 20 - 400 US gal/min
B o dy mat er ial
A
E Extended flow aluminium
S
R o t or  mat er ial  /  B earing  t yp e
0 0
1 0
O- r ing  mat erial
1
3
4
Temp erat ure l imit s
- 2
- 3
- 5
- 8
Process co nnect ions
0
1
2
4
6 PN16 DIN f langes
9
C able ent r ies
0
1
2
0 0
SS Stainless steel terminal cover
R S Reed Switch only - to suit  Intrinsically Safe installat ions
E1
E2
QP Quadrature pulse (2NPN phased outputs)
Q1 Explosionproof Exd (withquadrature pulse but  n/a with HP meter)
M G004:11200ppL, M G006:4200ppL HR High resolut ion Hall Ef fect  output  (Hall Effect only, 004 - 006 only)
H1 Explosionproof - Exd with HR Hi-res. Hall opt ion (004 - 006 only)
F 1
F 2
F 3
2 stage batch control F 4
R 2
R 3
R 4
R 5 *^RT14 backlit  rate totaliser with all aoutputs (GRN housing)
E0
M * 3 digit  mechanical reset totaliser
M * 4 digit  mechanical reset totaliser
4 2 0
SB
                      M  o d e l  N o.  E x a m p l e
M G0 8 0 S 0 0 1  - 8 1 1 R 2 (refer factory for model availability)
^ Temp code 8 required for all integral instruments.
IECEx& ATEX approved
IECEx& ATEX approved
* Temp code 5 required when operat ingtemperature is between 80 °C (180°F) and 120°C 250°F).
120ºC (250ºF) - max.
*120 ºC (250ºF) max. (Includes integral cooling fin)
Explosion proof ~ Exd IIB T4/T6 (aluminium & stainless meters)
Explosion proof ~ Exd I/ IIB T4/T6 (stainless meters only)
*^FRT-BC Flow Rate Totaliser
No output  - display only
4-20mA output proport ional to f lowrate & scaled pulse output